MACK GRANITE TRACTOR TRUCK

Mack Granite Plastic Cab by Bruder

1 - Main Cab Section Complete, with opening doors
1 - Tilting Hood

Chrome Air Tanks - Bruder
Drilled and notched
4 - M2 x 8mm Socket Head Screws
4 - M2 Nuts

NOTE: Double round air tank bolts may not go in straight. BE CAREFUL - You will see what | mean

Fuel Tanks

1 - Fuel Tank (489) with ESC & BEC (1351)

with on/off switch (1026) and red battery (D13)receiver plug (male)
1 - Fuel Tank (489) empty (install your receiver inside)
1 - Fuel Tank Mounts

2 - Aluminum angles 10 x 15 x 60mm

4 - M3 x 8mm Counter Sunk

4 - M3 x 6mm Pan Head

4 - M3 x 12Zmm Counter Sunk

12 - M3 Nuts

4 - Stainless Steel Mount Straps

4 - Insulator Mount Straps

Hood Hinge, Bumper and Mount
2 - Hinge plates
1 - Bumper mount
1 - Metal Bumper (Peterbilt Style)
4 - M3 x 8mm Pan Head
4 — M3 Nuts

Cab Mount Plate - 58 x 20 x 2Zmm with two holes tapped M3
2 - M3 x 24mm Pan Head

Shift Servo and Installation Kit
1 -Servo (s3101 Futuba)
2 - M3 x 20mm Tall Nuts
1 - M2 x 30mm Treaded Rod
1 - M2 Cleaves
1 - M2 Ball Cap
4 - M3 x 8mm Pan Head
2 - M3 Flat Washers
1 - M3 Ball Male
1-1/8" Collet

©2009 Precision Model Distributors, Inc. All rights reserved worldwide.



Transmission Mount and Drive Shaft
1 - Angle Plate
2 - M3 x 8mm Pan Head
2 - M3 Nuts
8 - M3 x 6mm Pan Head
1 - Drive Shaft 135mm extended
1 - M5 x 5 Hex Set Screw

NOTE: 6 - M3 x 6mm are to be used to fill threaded holes.

Steering Servo Linkage and Mount Kit
1 - Mount (28122)

1 - M2 Cleaves

1 - M2 Treaded Rod 50mm

1 - M2 Ball Cap

1 - M3 Ball Female

5 - M3 x 8mm Pan Head

4 - M3 Nuts

2 - M3 Flat Washers

1 - Servo with arm (Airtonics 94102)

Chassis Kit (360)
1 - Aluminum U Channel Main Chassis
1 - Steering Axle with Super Single tires and chrome plastic wheels
8 - Drive Axle Tires
4 - Grey Plastic Wheels
4 - Chrome Plastic Wheels

2 - Rear Axle Spring Sets
1- wheel spacer set -2 axles (Wedico 2016)
2 - Plastic Differentials 2:1 Ratio (Wedico 117)
1 - Inner Drive Shaft
1 - Hex Shaft 47mm
1 - Cardan Ball (20328)
1 - 2 Speed Transmission
1- LRP Truck Puller Motor TLRP57461
1- 12volt Battery 0173
1 - Aluminum Motor Cover, Battery Support Plate
2 - M3 x 6mm Pan Head
2 - M3 x 8mm Pan Head

2 - M3 Nuts
©2009 Precision Model Distributors, Inc. All rights reserved worldwide.



1 - US Tail Light Panel (1005)
1 - Tail Light Panel Mount Plate
2 - M3 x 6mm Pan Head
2 - M3 Nuts
1 - 5th Wheel (Plastic)
1 - Nut Driver

1 - Phillips Screw Driver

1 - Wrench

©2009 Precision Model Distributors, Inc. All rights reserved worldwide.



